

The learned DSGI for the respondents prays that he may be allowed to obtain instructions and to file affidavit.

Prayer is allowed, list this matter on 25.09.2025, for instructions/affidavit.

(B. Bhattacharjee)
JUDGE

(H.S. Thangkhiew)
JUDGE

Meghalaya
04.09.2025
"V. Lyndem PS"