

Serial No.01
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP (C) No.377/2025 with
MC (WPC) No.199/2025

Date of order: 25.09.2025

M/s Assam Rifles Group Vs. Addl. Director Genl. (Adjudication)
Insurance Scheme (ARGIS) Directorate Genl. of GST Intelligence
(Adjudication Cell) & ors

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.S. Thangkhiew, Chief Justice (Acting)
Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. Bhattacharjee, Judge

For the Petitioner : Mr. S. Ghosh, Sr.Adv with
Mr. N. Khera, Adv

For the Respondents : Dr. N. Mozika, DSGI with
Ms. K. Gurung, Adv

Dr. N. Mozika, learned DSGI prays for and is allowed further
three weeks' time to file the affidavit.

List the matter on 16.10.2025.

Interim order shall continue till the next date.

(B. Bhattacharjee)
Judge

(H.S. Thangkhiew)
Chief Justice (Acting)

Meghalaya
25.09.2025

'Lam DR-PS'