

Serial No.04
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C). No. 377 of 2025

Date of Order :27.11.2025

M/s. Assam Rifles Group Insurance Scheme (ARGIS)	Vs.	Addl. Director Genl (Adjudication) Directorate Genl of GST Intelligence (Adjudication Cell), & Ors.
---	-----	---

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.S.Thangkhiew, Judge

Hon'ble Mr. Justice B.Bhattacharjee, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. S.K.Ghosh, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. N.Khera, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Dr. N.Mozika, DSGI with
Ms. M.Myrchiang, Adv.

Per. H.S.Thangkhiew, Judge:

Dr. N.Mozika, learned DSGI assisted by Ms. M.Myrchiang, learned counsel on behalf of the respondents submits that they are yet to receive instructions.

It is noted that this is the 3rd occasion that time has been sought to file the affidavit. However, in the interest of justice, further three weeks' time is allowed to the respondent to file the affidavit.

List this matter on 05-02-2026.

It is expected that on the next date, the affidavit should be on board.

(B.Bhattacharjee)
Judge

(H.S.Thangkhiew)
Judge

Meghalaya
27.11.2025
"Samantha PS"