

Serial No.08
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C). No. 377 of 2025

Date of Order :19.03.2026

M/s. Assam Rifles Group Insurance Scheme (ARGIS).	Vs.	Addl. Director Genl (Adjudication) Directorate Genl. of GST Intelligence (Adjudication Cell) & Ors.
--	-----	--

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.S.Thangkhiew, Judge

Hon'ble Mr. Justice B.Bhattacharjee, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) :	Mr. S.K.Ghosh, Sr. Adv. with Ms. A.Behura, Adv. Mr. N.Khera, Adv. Mr. R.Kharkrang, Adv.
-----------------------------------	--

For the Respondent(s) :	Dr. N.Mozika, DSGI with Ms. M.Myrchiang, Adv.
-------------------------	--

Per. H.S.Thangkhiew, Judge:

List this matter for further hearing on 21-04-2026.

(B.Bhattacharjee)
Judge

(H.S.Thangkhiew)
Judge

Meghalaya
19.03.2026
"Samantha PS"